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11-1-038d5-1 41300180 ORDM 09-30 13

FILEDDEPT. 13
IN OPEN COURT

SEP B 2013

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF PIERCE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff Cause No. 11- 1- 03845 -1

us

HOLTZ, RONALD HODGE,
Defendant

ORDER ON DEFENDANT'SMOTION TO
MODIFY JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE

CLERK'S ACTION REQUIRED

THIS MATTER came before the undersigned judge of the above entitled court upon

review of the defendant's motion(s) filed on September 24, 2013 After reviewing the

defendant's written pleadings, the court now enters the following order pursuant to CrR

7.8(c)(2): /

A. [/] IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this petition is transferred to the Court of

Appeals, Division II, to be considered as a personal restraint petition. The petition is being

transferred because:

it appears to be time- barred under RCW 10.73.090;

is not time- barred under RCW 10 73 090, but is untimely under CrR 7 8(a)

and therefore would be denied as an untimely motion in the trial court, or

f is not time barred but does not meet the criteria under CrR 7.8 (c)(2) to allow

the court to retain jurisdiction for a decision on the merits

If box "A" above is checked, the Pierce County Superior Court Clerk shall forwar

a copy of this order as well as the defendant's pleadings identified above, to the Court o

Appeals.
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B. [ ] IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this court will retain consideration of the motion

because the following conditions have been met: 1 j the petition is not barred by the one year

time bar in RCW 10.73.090, and either.

the defendant has made a substantial showing that he or she is entitled to relief; or

the resolution of the motion will require a factual hearing

IT IS FURTHERED ORDERED that the defendant's motion shall be heard on its merits

The State is directed to.

file a response by After reviewir

the response, the Court will determine whether this case will be transferred to the

Court of Appeals, or if a hearing shall be scheduled.

appear and show cause why the defendant's motion should not be granted. That

hearing shall be held on at a.m,1p.m.

As the defendant is in custody at the Department of Corrections, the State is further

directed to arrange for defendant's transport for that hearing.

If box "B" above is checked, the clerk is directed to send a copy of this Order to

the Appellate Division of the Pierce County Prosecutor'sOffice.

DATED this  of September, 2013.

Copy mailed to Ronald Holtz and Erica Eggertsen
F T.

pE cw o

SAP 2 D 2013
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SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

State of Washington

vs.

RONALD HODGE HOLTZ

Plaintiff

Defendant

October 3, 2013

No.: 11 -1- 03845 -1

Court of Appeals No.: 43995 -6

CLERK'S PAPERS PER

REQUEST OF APPELLANT
TO THE

COURT OF APPEALS,

DIVISION II

HONORABLE KATHRYN J. NELSON

Trial Judge

CHRIS BATEMAN

APPELLATE INTERN

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM

4616 25TH AVE NE STE 552

SEATTLE, WA 98105

THOMAS C. ROBERTS

PIERCE COUNTY PROSECTUING ATTORNEY

946 COUNTY CITY BUILDING

TACOMA, WA 98402

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

dsgckpsup.rptdesign
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N41J TICIPAL COURT FOR THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD
COUNTY OF PIERCE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF LAKEWOOD, ) NO. 9L1000

Plaintiff, } COMPLAINT FILED

vs. )
AUG 3 1 2009

LAKEWOOD MUNICIPAL
KEAL, Ronald H, ) COURT

DOB: 6117/1966, }

Defendant.. )

The City of Lakewood, a municipal corporation of the State of Wasbington, does hereby accuse the above -named
defendant of the crime of Assault in the Fourth Degree, Domestic Violence, a gross misdemeanor, contrary to Section
9.14.900 oftheCode, incorporates by reference RCW 9A.36.041 —and against'-the peace and
dignity of the City, committed as follows:

On or about 82712009, within the corporate boundaries of the City of Lakewood, the defendant did
intentionally touch br strike in a hazmfW or offensive manner another person, Deborah Arlene K£AL,
DOB: 611711959; and Furthermore, the defendant did commit the above crime against a family or
household member: contrary to Revised Code of Washington 10,99 020.

The undersigned city prosecutor does certify, under penalty of perjury, that the city
prosecutor bas reasonable_ grounds to believfr, and dIes believe that the above -named defendant
committed the offense(s) described above, gnxra ho City Ordinance and law.

f

Dated this 31st day ofAugq§ti*()9.

Heidi' %ae ter, City Attorney, WSBA #18400
Michael McKenzie, Asst. City Attorney, WSBA 423258
Anita Booker -Hay, Asst:., City Attomey, WSBA #23409
MMatthew S. Kaser, Assoc. City Attorney, WSBAfr 32239

mot *. AdPa €ilift
The document To , dtl1R ;h this c9r ifleate is
attached is a full t, -ue and correct copy of
the original on Bile and ,7f record in my office
same having beon filar
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STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff, I CAUSE NO. 11 -1- 03845 -1

VS.

RONALD HODGE HOLTZ, INFORMATION

Defendant. I
DOB: 6/17/1966 SEX: MALE RACE: BLACK

PCN #: 540534454 SID#: 12641502 DOL#: WA HOLTZRH345LP

COUNT

I, MARK LINDQUIST, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the authority

of the State of Washington, do accuse RONALD HODGE HOLTZ of the crime of DOMESTIC

VIOLENCE COURT ORDER VIOLATION, committed as follows:

That RONALD HODGE HOLTZ, in the State of Washington, on or about the 19th day of

September, 2011, did unlawfully and feloniously violate the terms of a court order issued pursuant to

RCW 7.90, 9.94A, 10.99, 26.09, 26.10, 26.26, 26.50, or 74.34, by willfully having contact with Clare

Jane Strain when such contact was prohibited by a court order, to wit: Lakewood Municipal Court Cause

No. 11L000369, and after having had actual notice of the existence of the court order, and that further, the

defendant has two previous convictions for violating orders issued under chapter 7 -90, 9.94A, 10.99,

26.09, 26.10, 26.26, 26.50, 74.34, or a valid foreign protection order as defined in RCW 26.52.020,

thereby invoking the provisions of RCW 26.50.110(5) and increasing the classification of the crime,

contrary to RCW 26.50.110 and 26.50.110(5), a domestic violence incident as defined in RCW

10.99.020, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington.

COUNT II

And I, MARK LINDQUIST, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the

authority of the State of Washington, do accuse RONALD HODGE HOLTZ of the crime of ASSAULT

IN THE FOURTH DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character, and /or a crime based on the same

INFORMATION- 1 Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
936 Tacoma Avenue Soinh, Room 916

Tacoma, WA 93402.2171

0 N/fa Ofiice (253) 798 -7400
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conduct or on a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan, and /or

so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate proof of
i

one charge from proof of the others, committed as follows

That RONALD HODGE HOLTZ, in the State of Washington, on or about the 19th day of

September, 2011, under circumstances not amounting to assault in the first, second, or third degree, or

custodial assault, did unlawfully, intentionally assault Clare Jane Strain, contrary to RCW 9A.36.041(i)

and 9A.36.041(2), a domestic violence incident as defined in RCW 10.99.020, and against the peace and

dignity of the State of Washington.

DATED this 20th day of September, 2011.

FIFE POLICE DEPARTMENT MARK LINDQUIST
WA02707 Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

laic By:
LO OOIMAN

eputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB #: 30370

INFORMATION - 2 Office of the Prosecuting Attorney
930 Tacoma Avenue South, Room 946

Tacoma, WA 98402 -2171

11 Main Office (253) 79S -7400
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MUNICIPAL COURT FOR THE CITY OF LAKE' i,IOO 7

COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF LAKEWOOD, ) N0, 9L1035

Plaintiff, ) AMENDED COMPLAINT Fvs. }

KEA.L, Ronald Holtz
DOB: 6/17/1966, ) 0130 MUNIGipAt

Defen.danL ) '` C.OURT

The City of Lakewood, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington, does hereby
accuse the above - named defendant of the crime of Violation of Order (Domestic Violence), a
gross misdemeanor, committed as follows

That on or about, 9/10/2009, the above - named defendant did, within the corporate
boundaries of the City of Lakewood, State of 'Washington,- did unlawfiilly violate
the terms of a court order issued pursuant to RCW 7.90, 10.99, 26.09, 26.10,
26.26; 26.50, and/or 74.34, by willfully having contact with Deborah Arlene
KEAL when such - contact was prohibited by such court order(s), to wit:
Lakewood Municipal court No Contact Order No. 911000 and/or Pierce County
Protection Order No. 09 -2- 03248 -9, and after having had actual notice of the
existence -of the court order(s) contrary to RCW 26.50.110(l) (which has been
adopted by Section 9.26.900 of the Lakewood Municipal Code) and against the
peace and dignity of the City; and Furthermore, the defendant did commit the
above crime against a family or household member, contrary to Revised Code of
Washington 10.99.020.

Maximum Penalty For First or Second Oft'ense -- Ofie (I) year in jail or $5,000 fine, or both, pursuant to
RCW 26,50.110(l) and RCW9.92.020, plus restitu on, assessments and court cost,.)

The tmdersigned city prosecutor do certify, under penalty of perjury, that the city
prosecutor has reasonable grounds to be 'ev and does believe that the above - named defendant
committed the offense(s) described abo c ary to City Ordinance and law:

Dated this 16th day of %tpfek 2009.

Heidi A.nn Wachter, City Attorney, WSBA #18400
NLchael McKenzie, Asst. Cir; Attorney, WSBA m23253
Anita Booker -Hay, Asst. City Attorimey, WSBA 423409
NMatthew S_ Kaser, Assoc. City Attorney, WSBA# 32239

12 7,  r-lMfn.-
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MUNICIPAL COURT FOR THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD

COUNTY OF PIERCE, STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF LAKEWOOD,

Plaintiff,

vs.

KEAL, Ronald Holtz,
DOB: 610/1966,

NO. 9L1035

COMPLAINT

Defendant.

FiED
SEP 1 ?

LAKEWOOD
COURT

The- City of Lakewood, a municipal corporation of the state ofWashington, does hereby
accuse the above - named defendant of the crime of Violation of Order (Domestic Violence), a
gross "ruisdefneanoi coricitted as follows

That on or about, 9/10/2009, the above - named defendant did, , within the corporate
boundaries of the City ofLakewood, State of Washington, did uAlaWfully violate
the terms of a court order issued pursuant to RCW 7.90, 10.99, 26.09, 26.10,
26.26, 26.50, and/or 74.34, by willfully having contact with Deborah Arlene
KEAL, DOB. 6/17/1959, when such contact was prohibited by such court
orddr(s), to wit: Lakewood Municipal Court No Contact Order No_ 9L1000, and
after having had actual notice ofThe existence of the court order(s) contrary to
RC*V26.50.110(I) (whicb has been adopted by Secf on 926.900 of the
Lakewood Municipal Code) and against the peace and dignity of the City, and
Furthermore, the defendant did commit the above crime against a family or
houaebold member, contrary to Revised Code of Washington 10.99.020.

Maximum Penalty For First or Second Offense — O.De (1) year in jail or $5,000 fine, or both, pursuant to RCW
26.50.110(f) and RCW9.92-.020, plus restitution, assessmentskd court costs.)

The undersigned city prosecutor does c4tify, under penalty of pezjury, that the city
prosecutor has reasonable grounds to believe, todoe_ s believethat the above- named defendant
committed the' offdns - e(s) described above, to Cify Ordinance and law.

Dated this I I th
may - —

o
q`

0
i

K 11

DHeidi Wachter, City Attozney, WSEA #18400
DMichael McKenzie, Asst. City Atto - mey, WSBA 423258

nita Bookcr -Hay, Asst. City Attorney, WSBA 423409
Matthew S. Kaser, Assoc. City Attorney, WSBA4 32239

13
ds :' `. i
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IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD
PIERCE COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF LAKEWOOD. I _
No. 11 LO369

Plaintiff, 
COMPLAINT , 

II _

Vs. r[J" "'_1FAL COURT
K.EAL Ronald Holtz

MAR 1 a 201 ,DOB: 6/17/1966,

Defendant. F!1 rzr,

COMES NOW, the Plaintiff. City of Lakewood, by and through the undersigned attorney

and hereby alleges that contrary to the form, force and effect of the ordinances and/or statutes in

each case made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the City of Lakewood, that the

above -named defendant did commit the foilovdng offeme(s) —

Count I

Assault In The Eourtb Degree (Domestic Violence) -- RCW 9A..36.041

On or about 311712011, within the corporate boundaries of the City of Lakewood, the

defendant did assault another person, Clare Jane STRAIN, DOB: 8115/1962; and Furthermore,

the defendant dih commit the above crime against a family or household rnernber; contrary to
Revised Code ofWashington 10.99.020; all in violation of RCW 9A.36.041.
Ma ;imurn Penalty - One (1) year in jail or $5,000.00 fine, or both, pursuant to RCW 9A.36.041(2) and 9A.20.021(2), plus

rc4titution. asses=rptk and court costs.)
Mmmdatory PcrWty — Upon conviction, the defendant may not possess, own, or have under thcir control any fu nnlcss the
Tight to do - so is restored by a superior court in Washington State, and by a' federal court i, required. The defendant must
immediatcly sumndor any conccoled pistol license. RCW 9.41.040.)

The undersigned city attorney dfs certify, under pemalty of perjury, that the city attorney

has reasonable grounds to belie e, 6 oes believe that the above - named defendant committed

the offense(sl described above, o City Ordinance and law.

Dated this -_L! - day•of 2 1. - -

cP 0 q• m
A.

8,d jfi r, • 

C
tvc o Cb ,

s

Michael McKenzie Asst. City Attorney. WSBA ;#23258
Anita Booker -Hay, Asst. City Attorney, WSBA #23409
Matthew S. Kaser, Assoc. City Attorney, WSBA# 32239

C ` CITY OF LAKEWOOD

1..ega10cparument
106 Main Sv=t

cam" LUL' «< akc -ood. WA 98499

253) 559.2469 FAX (253) 589 -377

N6--
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PIERCE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

October 03, 2013 - 6:41 AM

Transmittal Letter

Document Uploaded: prp- HOLTZPRP.pdf

Case Name: STATE OF WASHINGTON VS. RONALD HODGE HOLTZ

County Cause Number: 11 -1- 03845 -1

Court of Appeals Case Number:

Personal Restraint Petition (PRP) Transfer Order

Notice of Appeal/Notice of Discretionary Review

Check All Included Documents)

Judgment & Sentence /Order /Judgment
Signing Judge:

Motion To Seek Review at Public Expense

Order of Indigency

Filing Fee Paid - Invoice No:

Affidavit of Service

Clerk's Papers - Confidential Sealed

Supplemental Clerk's Papers

Exhibits - Confidential Sealed

Verbatim Report of Proceedings - No. of Volumes:

Hearing Date(s):

Administrative Record - Pages: Volumes:

Other:

Co- Defendant Information:

No Co- Defendant information was entered.

Comments:

No Comments were entered.



Sender Name: Emma J Gaddis


